Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204720F  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  July 29, 2019 1
DATA SHEET
SKY85743-21: 5 GHz High-Power WLAN Front-End Module
Applications
 Indoor and outdoor 802.11ax networking systems
 WLAN-enabled wireless video streaming systems
Features

A
DA
TA
CL
K
C0C1
GN
D
Figure 3. SKY85743-21 Application Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SKY85743-21: 5 GHz WLAN FRONT-END MODULE
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
8 July 29, 2019  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  204720F
Figure 4. SKY85743-21 Evaluation Board
Table 6. SKY85743-21 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Component Value Size Vendor Part Number Description
C1 10 uF 0805 Murata GRM21BR71A106KE51L Ceramic
C2 1 nF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01 Multilayer ceramic
C3, C6,C9 100 nF 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D Monolithic ceramic
C5, C7, C8 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01 Multilayer ceramic
C10, C11 1 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H1R0CZ01 Multilayer ceramic
C12 DNI
DATA SHEET  •  SKY85743-21: 5 GHz WLAN FRONT-END MODULE
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204720F  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  July 29, 2019 9